

Sessions Case No. 151 of 2025.

Order No.03.

27.08.2025.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and for further order.

Learned PP is present by filing hazira.

Sole accused person namely Sabyasachi Goswami @ Kishore @ Ajoy Da @ Babu is produce from the Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore **through V.C.**

Learned lawyer for the accused person is present by filing hazira.

Record is ready for trial and disposal.

Let the case record be transferred to the file of learned Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia for disposal.

Both the sides are directed appear before the learned transferee court on **15.09.2025.**

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O.Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O.Code- WB00587

Order No.02.

21.07.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing.

TCR is received.

Learned PP-in-charge is present.

On calls none appear on behalf of the accused petitioner to move the application.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association,Purulia the case is adjourned today.

Fix **30.07.2025** for hearing.

Return the TCR to the learned CJM,Purulia with a direction to send back the TCR on or before the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O.Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O.Code- WB00587

Criminal Misc. Case no. 490 of 2025

Order No.02.

17.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

TCR is received.

Learned PP-in-charge is present in court.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused petitioner praying for time to hearing of this application.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix **23.04.2025** for hearing.

Return the TCR to the learned CJM with a direction to send back the TCR on or before the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia (I/C)

Criminal Misc.Case No. 115 of 2025.

Order No.02.

04.2.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

T.C.R is received.

None move. None appears on call.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association, Purulia. No adverse order shall be passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.2.2025** for hearing.

Return the T.C.R to the learned C.J.M, Purulia with a direction to send back the T.C.R before the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Order No. 77

23.08.2024.

Today is fixed for further argument of this case.

Ld P.P is present.

All the five accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

The case is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in part.

Fix 26.09.2024 for further argument of this case.

Accused persons on bail remain as before.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

Sessions Judge, Purulia.