

Present : Shri Partha Pratim Dutta.  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.  
**in-charge.**

**Sessions Case No.151 of 2025**

**Order No. 05**

**Dt. 15.09.2025**

**Regular PO is on Leave.**

This day is fixed for appearance of both the sides.

Sole accused namely Sabyasachi Goswami @ Kishore @ Ajoy Da @ Babu is produced from CH through VC.

Sri Tapan Mahato appointed as PP-in-charge of this case along with Memo of appearance and filed hazira.

Ld. Defense Counsel also is present and filed his hazira.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **16-09-2025** for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Superintendent of DCH, Purulia is hereby directed to produce the accused person physically before this Court on the date fixed positively.

D/C by me

**Sd/-**  
**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,**  
**3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**  
**in-charge.**

**Sd/-**  
**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,**  
**3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**  
**In-charge.**