

**Present: Sri .Ambarish Ghosh**  
**Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia**

**SESSIONS CASE NO 151/2025**

**Order No.08**  
**Dt. 03.12.2025**

**Today is fixed for consideration of charge.**

Ld P.P in Charge files hazirah.

Ld Defence counsel also files hazirah.

Sole accused person is produced from J/C.

Ld Adv on behalf of the accused person filed n adjournment petition.

Heard, considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

**Fix 04.02.2026 for consideration of charge.**

**The superintendent of DCH Purulia is directed to produced the accused person physically on the date fixed positively.**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia**