

Present : Sri Ambarish Ghosh,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code WB00790.

Sessions Case no. 151 of 2025(CIS)

Order No. 09

Dated 04-02-2026

This day is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused Sabyasachi Goswami @ Kishore @ Ajoy Da @ Babu is produced before this Court.

Ld. P.P-in-charge Sri Tapan Mahato is present and filed hazira.

The accused submits before this Court that he wants to file a petition for discharging him from this case and that he wants to conduct by himself with the assistance of Ld. Lawyer.

In the above circumstances, the accused is returned without framing charges.

Ld. Advocate on the behalf of accused is absent.

As per resolution of local Bar, not to pass any adverse order.

No adverse order passed today.

Fixing **09-03-2026** for consideration of charge, discharge petition, if any, in the meantime.

The accused must be physically produced before this Court on the date fixed positively.

D/C by me

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.**