

Present : **Sri Somak Das,**
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
in-charge.

Sessions Case no. 151 of 2025(CIS)

Order No.10

Dated 09-03-2026

Regular PO is busy on SIR Duty as per Order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

This day is fixed for consideration of charge, discharge petition, if any, in the meantime.

Sole accused Sabyasachi Goswami @ Kishore @ Ajoy Da @ Babu is produced before this Court.

Accused Sabyasachi Goswami @ Kishore @ Ajoy Da @ Babu files two petitions forwarded by Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore, Kolkata. The two applications are **(1) Application under Section 227 of Cr.P.C, 1973 seeking discharge him from the offences mentioned his application** and another **(2) Application under Section 207 of Cr.P.C, 1973 for supply of copies of the charge-sheet and other documents.** Copies are not served to the P.P-in-charge.

Let those be kept with the record.

Accused person is directed to serve the same to the Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Ld. P.P-in-charge Sri Tapan Mahato is absent today without any step.

As per resolution of the local Bar, not to pass any adverse order, no adverse order passed today.

Ld. A.D.J, 3rd Court, in-charge is busy Raghunathpur Court.

Fixing **12-03-2026** for hearing the above mentioned two applications filed by the accused dated 09-03-2026.

The accused must be physically produced before this Court on the date fixed positively.

D/C by me

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
in-charge.**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
in-charge.**

