

Present : **Sri Somak Das,**
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
in-charge.

Sessions Case no. 151 of 2025(CIS)

Order No.12

Dated 17-03-2026

Regular PO is busy with SIR Duty as per Order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

This day is fixed for hearing the above mentioned two applications filed by the accused dated 09-03-2026.

Accused Sabyasachi Goswami @ Kishore @ Ajoy Da @ Babu is produced from CH.

Now case record is taken up for hearing the application under Section 207 of the Cr.P.C, 1973 for supply of copies of the charge-sheet and other documents.

Ld. P.P-in-charge submits that as per law he will get the documents.

Heard both the sides. Considered.

The application under Section 207 of the Cr.P.C, 1973 for supply of copies of the charge-sheet and other documents is allowed.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to supply the copies of the necessary documents (as per law) to the accused person free of cost.

Now, another application filed by the accused under Section 227 of the Cr.P.C seeking discharge of the accused from the offences mentioned in the petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Defense Counsel filed an adjournment petition for more time to prepare for hearing the discharge petition under Section 227.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer of Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused is considered and allowed as last chance.

Ld. A.D.J, 3rd Court, in-charge is also busy with Raghunathpur Court.

Fixing **24-03-2026** for hearing of the application under Section 227 of the Cr.P.C.

The accused must be physically produced before this Court on the date fixed positively.

D/C by me

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
in-charge.**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
in-charge.**

